SB0360/614036/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 360

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 3, 6, 8, and 9, in each instance, strike "beer, wine, and liquor" and substitute "beer and wine"; in line 5, after "theater" insert "who holds a certain certification"; and in line 10, after "license;" insert "specifying that the license holder is subject to certain alcohol awareness requirements;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, strike "BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR" and substitute "BEER AND WINE"; in line 6, after "THEATER" insert "THAT HOLDS A CROWD CONTROL TRAINING CERTIFICATION"; in line 7, strike "BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR" and substitute "BEER AND WINE"; in line 11, strike "BEER, WINE, OR LIQUOR" and substitute "BEER OR WINE"; strike beginning with "DURING" in line 11 down through "THAN" in line 12 and substitute "BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 4 P.M. AND"; in line 13, strike "BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR" and substitute "BEER AND WINE"; in line 16, strike "CANDY, POPCORN," and substitute "FOOD"; and after line 18, insert:

"(F) THE LICENSE HOLDER IS SUBJECT TO THE ALCOHOL AWARENESS REQUIREMENTS UNDER § 11–1902.1 OF THIS TITLE.";

and in line 19, strike "(F)" and substitute "(G)".